MINISTRY OF PUBLIC WORKS ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1947

TRAFFIC ORDER NO: 93/2024

BACCHANAL RUN

SATURDAY, AUGUST 3rd, 2024, TO SUNDAY, AUGUST 4th, 2024

The Ministry of Public Works wishes to inform motorists that the Bacchanal Run event will occur on Saturday, August 3rd, 2024. This event will require parking restrictions and multiple road closures commencing on Saturday, August 3rd, 2024, and ending on Sunday, August 4th, 2024. The main event will occur from 5:00 pm to 9:30 pm with an afterparty at Dutton Avenue and Bernard Park from 9:30 pm to 12:00 am.

ROUTE:

The procession commences at Frog Lane with participants heading North, then turning left onto Palmetto Road. They continue to Marsh Folly Road and turn left onto Dutton Avenue for the afterparty.

TRAFFIC CONTROL:

Residents in these areas are encouraged to follow the instructions from the Police and Traffic Marshals who will allow access, as necessary. Residents are asked to avoid driving along the procession route while participants are on the route. Motorists are advised to use caution and avoid the route area.

ROAD CLOSURES:

The following roads will be closed as a result of the procession:

- Dutton Avenue will be closed from 7:00 am on Saturday, August 3rd, 2024, until 7:00 am on Sunday, August 4th, 2024.
- There will be rolling road closures on Saturday, August 3rd, 2024, between 5:00 pm and 9:30 pm on Frog Lane, Palmetto Road, and Marsh Folly Road.

PARKING:

Parking will not be permitted on Dutton Avenue from 7:00 am on Saturday, August 3rd, 2024, to 7:00 am on Sunday, August 4th, 2024.

The Ministry of Public Works wishes to encourage the full cooperation of the motoring public and apologises for any inconvenience that may result. Should there be any questions regarding this event, please direct queries to the attention of the event representative, Keidric Smith at 331-6008.

In addition, the Bermuda police are hereby authorised to "Close off" streets or portions of streets and authorise parking as the Commissioner of Police decides.

Dated this _______July 2024

By Order _____ Lt. Col. the Hon. David A. Burch OBE (Mil) ED, JP, MP

Minister of Public Works